

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6572/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 07-10/05/2010 in CRLA No. 2550/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

ASHIQHUSSAIN HAJI G.M.C@A.GHANAVALA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

WITH

- SLP(Crl) NO. 7420 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 7452 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for bail and office report)
- SLP(Crl) NO. 7509 of 2010  
(With appln.(s) for bail and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 25/10/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.  
Mr. Vinaj Arora, Adv.  
Mr. Vivek Kochar, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushi, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjiv K. Bhardwaj, Adv. for  
Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

:1:

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As prayed by learned counsel appearing for the respondent, two weeks' time is granted to file Vakalatnama and counter affidavit. Thereafter two weeks' time is granted to file rejoinder affidavit.

List thereafter.

( Rajesh Dham ) ( Indu Satija )  
Court Master Court Master