

zITEM NOS.3 + 64

COURT NO.6

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8655/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2313 OF 2010

ASHIQHUSSAIN HAJI G.M.C@A.GHANAVALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(for bail and office report)

WITH

CRLMP NO. 10063/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2314/2010

(for bail and office report)

Date: 09/05/2011 These CRLMPs in the Appeals were called on  
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Pinky Behra, Adv.

Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

List in the third week of July 2011.

The learned counsel for the petitioners will inform, in writing, the learned counsel for the Union of India about this Order. Counter affidavit by the Union of India may be filed within six weeks.

( Rajesh Dham )  
Court Master

( Indu Satija )  
Court Master