

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.8

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8655/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2313 OF 2010

ASHIQHUSSAIN HAJI G.M.C@A.GHANAVALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR

Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

With

CRLMP NO. 10063 OF 2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2314 OF 2010

(For bail and office report)

Date: 15/11/2011 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Ms. Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi, Adv.

Ms. Jesal, Adv.

Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.

Mr. Anando Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. S.N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the Union of India seeks time
to file Counter Affidavit to the applications for bail.
Let the Counter Affidavit be failed within two weeks.
Post after two weeks.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)

Court Master Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)