

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP.NO. 8655/2011 in CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2313 OF 2010

ASHIQHUSSAIN HAJI G.M.C@A.GHANAVALA Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR Respondent(s)

(For bail and office report)

With

CRLMP.NO.10063/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO.2314 OF 2010
(For bail and office report)

CRLMP.NO.23876/2011 IN CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 2316 OF 2010
(For Bail and office report)

Date: 09/12/2011 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
Mr. Vinay Arora, Adv.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Adv.

Mr. Naresh Kaushik, Adv.
Mr. Sanjeev K. Bhardwaj, Adv.
Ms. Lalitha Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.
Ms. Suveni Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Rojalyn Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Adv.
Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
Mr. B.K. Prasad, Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated on behalf of the petitioner, let these cases be adjourned for two weeks.

In the meanwhile, the respondents may file Counter Affidavit.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master