

ITEM NO.1 + 49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CRLMP. NO. 8655/2011 IN
CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 2313 OF 2010

ASHIQHUSSAIN HAJI G.M.C@A.GHANAVALA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF GUJARAT AND ANR
(With appln(s) for bail and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

CRLMP. NO. 10063/2011 IN
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2314 of 2010
(for bail and office report)

CRLMP. NO. 23876/2011 IN
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2316 of 2010
(for bail and office report)

CRLMP. NO. 2322/2011 IN
APPEAL(CRL) NO. 2315 of 2010
(for bail and office report)

Date: 03/02/2012 These petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE T.S. THAKUR
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sanjay Jain,Adv.
 Ms. Priyanka Singh,Adv.
 Mr. Siddaarha Tanwar,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Jesal,Adv. for
 Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Mr. HP Rawal,ASG
Mr. PK Dey,Adv.
Mr. BK Prasad,Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Nanda,Adv.
Mr. Shreekant N. Terdal,Adv.

2

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard.

We are not inclined, at this stage, to enlarge the appellants on bail, as prayed. The appeals can be set down for final hearing at an early date.

List these appeals for hearing in the 4th week of April,
2012 before an appropriate Bench.

Criminal Miscellaneous Petitions are disposed of with the
above observations.

(N.K. Goel)
Court Master

(Veena Khera)
Court Master